STATE	OF_	<u>Alabama</u>
	v om	Mobile

OUNTY C		— P5281		
	or_ Mobile	·····		s 216.00
For value	ue received, the undersig	ned jointly and severally, promise	e to pay to the order of Ha	<pre></pre>
	The bound of	at its office, or	such other place as may be	e designated by the holder herec
e sum of	Two nunarea	- sixteen and 00/	<u> 100 </u>	DOLLAR
ayable in	equal successive,	weekly, semi-monthly, monthly	installments of \$ 18.00	each, the first instal
ent being o	iue and payable on the	day of Feourer	$\frac{y}{19}$ and	a final payment of the balance the
maining ur te of eight	npaid on the <u>+ St</u> day (8) per cent per annum	of vanuary	\rightarrow 19 $\frac{67}{1}$, with interest there	each, the first instal a final payment of the balance the eon from maturity until paid at the
If default me due and	is made in the payment of payable. All parties to the	any installment when due, time being his note, whether maker, co-maker.	of the essence, then all the rema	aining installments shall immediately be, severally waive demand, presentment of of payment may be extended without the contract of a reasonable attorney(s) fee fees right to claim exemptions to person to united States, the total purchase price upon a time base gued from the said payee and furnisher.
otice to either	er of them of such extension ttempting to collect this of	ner requirements necessary to hold that and further agree to pay all costs oligation, and each hereby expressly	em; and they agree that the tim of collection, including the payr	ne of payment may be extended without of a reasonable attorney(s) fee for
operty under	the Constitution and laws of the understood and agreed the	of the State of th	or of any other State in the presents the deferred balance of the	s right to claim exemptions to person United States.
the said pa	tyee to the undersigned, as	follows, to-wit:	his day purchased by the undersig	gned from the said payee and furnishe
Accessories		7 · ·		
.	trar	(Descript	ion)	
Repair work UTOMOBILE	s and materials <u>3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 </u>	(Descript ISMISSION EXCHANGE (Descript	ion)	
	-			
Year	Make of Car	Type of Body & Model	Motor No.	License or Serial No.
3 33 8 For a D	Pord V8	Type of Body & Model 2 Door e delivery of s	08%312%320	5-13206
For a D	Pord V8 OWN PAYMENT on or befor Take ERRED BALANCE of s 21	2 Door e delivery of s Year 6.00 payable as set out a	C8MG129320(cash) \$ Body	5-13206 —plus allowance for
For a D	Pord V8 OWN PAYMENT on or befor Take ERRED BALANCE of s 21	2 Door e delivery of s Year 6.00 payable as set out a	C8MG129320(cash) \$ Body	5-13206 —plus allowance for
For a D M and a DEFI Now, there; bove describ d payes, the d and clear	Pord V8 OWN PAYMENT on or befor Take ERRED BALANCE of s 21	2 Door e delivery of s Year 6.00 payable as set out a	C8MG129320(cash) \$ Body	5-13206
For a D M and a DEFI Now, there; bove describ d payes, the d and clear	Pord V8 OWN PAYMENT on or befor Take ERRED BALANCE of s 21	2 Door e delivery of s Year 6.00 payable as set out a	C8MG129320(cash) \$ Body	5-13206 —plus allowance for
For a D M and a DEFI Now, there; bove describ do payes; the e and clear TOMOBILE;	Pord V8 OWN PAYMENT on or befor Take EFRED BALANCE of s Tore, for the purpose of secred, the undersigned severally following described person from all liens and encumbri	2 Door e delivery of s Year 6.00 payable as set out a	C8MG129320(cash) \$ Body	5-13206 —plus allowance for
For a D M and a DEFI Now, there; bove describ d payes, the d and clear	Pord V8 OWN PAYMENT on or befor Take ERRED BALANCE of s 21	2 Door e delivery of s Year 6.00 payable as set out a	C8MG129320(cash) \$ Body	5-13206 —plus allowance for
For a D M and a DEFI Now, there; bove describ de payes, the e and clear TOMOBILE:	Pord V8 OWN PAYMENT on or befor Take EFRED BALANCE of s Tore, for the purpose of secred, the undersigned severally following described person from all liens and encumbri	Year Year Solution payable as set out a payable a	CSMG129320 (cash) s. Body ove. eferred balance of the total price as the Mortgagor, does hereby gaddress of the undersigned indications.	plus allowance for s of said property or services, as here grant, bargain, sell and convey to the cated above, the same being warranted

The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of and accepts the property so this day purchased by the undersigned from the said payes "as is," having first examined and tested the same and found it to be in sound and first class condition, and the undersigned acknowledges that no warranties have been made by the said payes to the undersigned cover the undersigned other than is expressly herein set out.

The holder shall have the right, during the life of the sages of the undersigned of the than is expressly herein set out.

The holder shall have the right, during the life of the sages of the undersigned of the undersigned against loss by fire, theft, collision are and such cavances shall likewise be secured by this mortiage.

The undersigned covenant to insure said property for its insurable value at the cost and expense of the undersigned against loss by fire, theft, collision or of the undersigned covenant to insure said property for its insurable value at the cost and expense of the undersigned against loss by fire, theft, collision or the undersigned covenant to insure said property for its insurable value at the cost and expense of the undersigned against loss by fire, theft, collision or the undersigned covenant to insure said property for its insurable value at the cost of the undersigned special insurance for the the decidence of the payment of the the cost thereof shall be secured hereby.

The holder shall be undersigned for any alleged inadequacy of the serile and adjustment.

Acception by the Mortgages constitute a waiver of any subsequent default on of the Mortgage

day of -(SEAL)

Eugene Ard

Gen. Del., Summerdale, Ala.

Mr. Rhodes

STATE OF	<u> LA</u>	abama	
COUNTY OF		Mobile	

For value received, the undersigned hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

Friendly Finance Service, Inc.

its successors, or assigns, with, without recourse the within chattel mortgage, and the note secured by the same appearing on the reverse side hereof, together with all rights, powers and privileges contained therein and all the right, title and interest in and to the property described and conveyed therein.

It is hereby represented by the undersigned to the purchaser of this paper, in order to induce its purchase of the note secured by this contract, that the signer(s) thereof is (are) more than 21 years old, and that the down payment therein referred to this note and in the signer of this note of the purchaser of this note and the signer of this note and the signer of the purchaser of this note and the signer of the purchaser of this note and the signer of the purchaser of this note and the signer of th p-to nt of

Witness our hand and seal	this the 23 day of XIC	emba, 1965	
WITNESSES:		Hactings) By Wasely	Metor Epillera
		and	
ACCOUNT No.	FROM		

FRIENDLY FINANCE SERVICE, INC., A Corporation,)
Plaintiff,) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
, and the second se) DATINGTHE CONSTRUCTION AT A DAMA
VS.	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA)
EUGENE D. ARD and LOIS ARD,) LAW SIDE;
Defendants.	7338

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendants, the sum of ONE
HUNDRED FORTY FIVE AND 08/100 DOLLARS (\$145.08), the balance due
upon a note executed by the Defendants on the 21st day of December
1965, in the amount of \$216.00, to Hastings Motor Rebuilders, Inc.,
of which note the Plaintiff is the Assignee, and payable in 12
monthly installments of \$18.00 each, the first installment to become due and payable on February 1, 1966, with interest thereon
from June 1, 1966; Plaintiff further alleges that in and by the
terms of said note, the failure to pay any installment accelerated
the balance due under said note, and that said Defendants defaulted in their obligation to pay the installments as set out hereinabove.

Plaintiff further alleges that in and by the terms of said note, the Defendants waived all rights of homestead under the Laws of the State of Alabama, and Plaintiff claims the benefit of said waiver.

Plaintiff further alleges that in and by the terms of said note the Defendants agreed to pay all costs of collection, including a reasonable attorney's fee, and Plaintiff claims the further and additional sum of \$25.00 as a reasonable attorney's fee in the premises.

Attorney for Plaintiff.

JAN 11 1967

ABI I WAY CLERK

-----TERM, 19.....

STATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County

Circuit Court, Baldwin County

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

EUGENE D. ARD and LOIS ARD You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon ROUTE I, SUMMERDALE, ALABAMA

to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against.....

EUGENE D. ARD and LOIS ARD Defendant.....

FRIENDLY FINANCE SERVICE, INC., a corporation,

Witness my hand this 10th day of January

ATE OF ALA Baldwin Count CIRCUIT CO CIRCUIT CO LY FINANCE SH oration. D. ARD and 1 anuary 10 anuary 10 Flain Plain	Saltalada. H. And Le Doputy Sheriff	Defendant's Attorney
ATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County CIR CUIT COURT CIR CUIT COURT Plaintiffs D. ARD and LOIS ARD Defendant lives at SUMMIDDATE ALABAMA SUMMIDDATE ALABAMA ROUTE I SUMMIDDATE ALABAMA ROUTE I SUMMIDDATE ALABAMA ROUTE I Received In Office JAN 11 1967, 19 JAN 11 1967, 19 Baldwin County She in this immons She in this immons AMONS AND COMPLAINT Defendants Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received In Office JAN 11 1967, 19 Baldwin County She in this immons She in this immons AMONS AND COMPLAINT Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received In Office JAN 11 1967, 19 Baldwin County She in this immons She in this immons She in this immons AMONS AND COMPLAINT Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received In Office JAN 12 1967, 19 Baldwin County She in this immons In this immons In this immons In this immons In	,	
ATTE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County CIR CUIT COURT CIR CUIT COURT COURT Plaintiff Plaintiff Defendant lives at SUMMIDDATE I SUMMIDDATE I SUMMIDDATE I SUMMIDDATE I Received In Office JAN 14 1967, 19. AND AND AND COMPLAINT Defendants Defendants Defendants Clerk To Comp par nift Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received In Office JAN 14 1967, 19. Baselin. Shall be a copy with by leaying a copy with TO Comp par nift Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received In Office JAN 14 1967, 19. Shall be a copy with by leaying a copy with TO Comp par nift Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received In Office JAN 14 1967, 19. Shall be a copy with Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received In Office JAN 14 1967, 19. Shall be a copy with Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received In Office JAN 14 1967, 19. Shall be a copy with Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received In Office JAN 14 1967, 19. Shall be a copy with Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received In Office JAN 14 1967, 19. Shall be a copy with Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received In Office JAN 14 1967, 19. Shall be a copy with Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received In Office JAN 14 1967, 19. Shall be a copy with Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received In Office JAN 14 1967, 19. Shall be a copy with Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received In Office JAN 14 1967, 19. Shall be a copy with Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received In Office JAN 14 1967, 19. Shall be a copy with Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received In Office JAN 14 1967, 19. JAN 15 1967, 19. JAN		:
ATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County CIRCUIT COURT CIRCUIT COURT LY FINANCE SERVICE, INC., poration. Defendant lives at ROUTE I SUMMIBDICE Received in Office Received in Office JAM 1 1987, 19 AMONS AND COMPLAINT Defendants Defendants Local Copy with by leaving a copy with by leaving a copy with To County State Copy with Clerk To County State Copy with Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received in Office Received in Office Received in Office Received in Office JAM 1 1987, 19 Baselin, See B		OWENS & PATTON
ATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County CIRCUIT COURT CIRCUIT COURT Plantiffs Plantiffs Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received in Office JAN 11 1967 19 Oration AND ARD and LOIS ARD Defendants Defendants Defendants Clerk Clerk Defendants Clerk Clerk Defendants Clerk Defendants Defendants Defendants Defendants Defendants AMONS AND COMPLAINT Defendants Defendants Defendants Defendants Defendants Defendants AMONS AND COMPLAINT Defendants Defendants Defendants Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received in Office NULKINS She District Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received in Office Received in Office Received in Office DAN 11 1967 DAN 12 1967 Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received in Office Received in Office Received in Office Received in Office DAN 12 1967 DAN 12 1967 Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received in Office Received in Office Received in Office DAN 12 1967 DAN 12 1967 DAN 12 1967 DEFENDANCE DEFENDANCE		
ATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County CIRCUIT COURT CIRCUIT COURT LY FINANCE SERVICE, INC., JAN 11 1967, 19 Oration. D. ARD and LOIS ARD Defendants Defendants Defendants Cierk Col Coring Day with Defendants Cierk Col Coring Day with Defendants Cierk Col Coring Day with Col		
ATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County CIRCUIT COURT CIRCUIT COURT CIRCUIT COURT Received In Office JAN 11 1967, 19 Oration. Defendants Plaintiffs I have executed this summons this leaving a copy with Defendants MMONS AND COMPLAINT AMONS AND COMPLAINT Cierk Columbia Cierk Columbia Columbia Cierk Columbia Columbia Cierk Columbia	DEPUTY YOURS	20 - 25 d
ATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County CIRCUIT COURT CIRCUIT COURT CIRCUIT COURT Received in Office JAN 1 1967 19 Oration Defendant lives at Received in Office JAN 1 1967 19 Oration Defendants I have executed this summons this Defendants Defendant lives at Received in Office JAN 1 1967 19 Oration Defendant lives at Received in Office JAN 1 1967 19 Oration Defendant lives at Received in Office JAN 1 1967 19 Oration Defendant lives at Received in Office JAN 1 1967 19 Oration Defendant lives at Received in Office JAN 1 1967 19 Oration JAN 1 1 1967 19 JAN 1 1 19		
ATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County CIRCUIT COURT CIRCUIT COURT LY FINANCE SERVICE, INC., Oration. Defendant lives at ROUTE I SUMMIND ATT ALABAMA ROUTE I Received In Office JAN 1 1967, 19 Oration. She his summons this 1 have executed this summons AMONS AND COMPLAINT MMONS AND COMPLAINT ALACACACACACACACACACACACACACACACACACAC	Ten Carity bor Mile Trans 1, Co	Clerk
ATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County CIRCUIT COURT CIRCUIT COURT Plaintiffs Defendant lives at SUMMID DALLY, ALABAMA ROUTE I SUMMID DALLY, ALABAMA ROUTE I SUMMID DALLY, ALABAMA ROUTE I Received In Office JAN 11 1967 19 Oration, Shepity, She I have executed this summons this I have executed this summons by leaving a copy with by leaving a copy with Defendants Defendants MMONS AND COMPLAINT ALABAMA ROUTE I SUMMID DALLY, ALABAMA ROUTE I SUMMID DALLY, ALABAMA BUSHING She I have executed this summons by leaving a copy with by leaving a copy with 19 Defendants 19 Defendant lives at ROUTE I SUMMID DALLY, ALABAMA BUSHING She I have executed this summons 19 Defendant lives at ROUTE I SUMMID DALLY, ALABAMA BUSHING She I have executed this summons 19 Defendants 19 Defendant lives at ROUTE I RECEIVED IN ALABAMA BUSHING She I have executed this summons 19 Defendants 19 Defendant lives at ROUTE I RECEIVED IN ALABAMA AND AND OFFICE I HAVE EXECUTED IN ALABAMA AND COMPLAINT MMONS AND COMPLAINT	She Malaka Language Loon	
ATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County CIRCUIT COURT LY FINANCE SERVICE, INC. Oration. Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received in Office JAN 11 1967 19 TAYLOR WILKINS She I have executed this summons this I have executed this summons by leaying a copy with Defendants Defendants Defendants Complaint)19
Defendant lives at Baldwin County CIRCUIT COURT CIRCUIT COURT Plaintiffs Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received In Office JAN 1 1967 19 Oration Oration Defendants Defendants Defendants Defendants Defendants Defendants Defendants		1.000
ATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County CIRCUIT COURT CIRCUIT COURT LY FINANCE SERVICE, INC., Orationa Plaintiffs D. ARD and LOIS ARD Defendants Defendants Defendants Defendant lives at ROUTE I SUMMIDDATE, ALABAMA ROUTE I Received In Office JAN 111967 19 19 19 19	bile de de la bir differen	AND
ATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County CIRCUIT COURT LY FINANCE SERVICE, INC. Oration. Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received in Office JAN 111967 In and LOIS ARD by leaving a copy with by leaving a copy with		Defendants
ATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County CIRCUIT COURT LY FINANCE SERVICE, INC. Oration. Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received In Office JAN 1 1967 Oration. TAYLOR WILKINS Building Buildi	by Icaying a Copy Will	
Baldwin County CIRCUIT COURT ENDLY FINANCE SERVICE, INC., Orporation., Plaintiffs Defendant lives at ROUTE I Received In Office JAN 111967 I have executed this summon		ARD and LOIS
STATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County CIRCUIT COURT ENDLY FINANCE SERVICE, INC., Orporation, Plaintiffs Defendant lives at ROUTE I SUMMIDDATE: ALABAMA Received In Office JAN 111967 In Alabama JAN 111967 In Alabama		
Baldwin County CIRCUIT COURT ENDLY FINANCE SERVICE, INC., OTPOTATION, MICHIGANIA SHERING.	I have executed this summons	Plaintiffs
STATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County CIRCUIT COURT ENDLY FINANCE SERVICE, INC., Orporation, Defendant lives at ROUTE I SUMMIDDALE, MLABANA Received In Office	,	
STATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County CIRCUIT COURT		FINANCE SERVICE,
STATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County SUMMIDIAL ABADA CORRELLE COURT	
STATE OF ALABAMA ROUTE I Baldwin County	O Grand XIII And	
STATE OF ALABAMA Defendant lives	ROUTE I	Baldwin County
777777777777777777777777777777777777777	Defendant lives	HO.
	A 50-1	1 40.5